2600 Fresno Street

Clty of Fresno Fresno, CA 93721

www.fresno.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ID19-1767 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Action Item Status: Continued in Council

File created: 5/28/2019 In control: City Council

On agenda: 6/13/2019 Final action:

Title: Approval of a Third Amendment to the Agreement entered between the City of Fresno and the Central
California Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals.

Sponsors: Office of Mayor & City Manager

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Third Amendment to the Agreement pdf.pdf, 2. Animal control services 052119.pdf, 3. CCSPCA
Budget Request FY19.20 Letter.pdf, 4. CCSPCA Budget Request Details 7-1-19 to 6-30-20.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

6/13/2019 1 City Council continued

REPORT TO THE CITY COUNCIL

June 13, 2019

FROM: WILMA QUAN, City Manager
Mayor and & City Manager’s Office

LAURA MERRILL, Deputy City Manager
Mayor and & City Manager’s Office

SUBJECT
Approval of a Third Amendment to the Agreement entered between the City of Fresno and the
Central California Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals.

RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends that the City Council approve the Third Amendment to the Agreement entered
between the City of Fresno and the Central California Society for the Prevention of Cruelty for a one-
year extension of the Agreement with an option to administratively extend for one additional year. The
contract amount will be based upon Council approval of the budget for the corresponding year.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

The Central California Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals (CCSPCA) provides the City
of Fresno (City) with all animal control, pound master, veterinary and animal sheltering services, and

City of Fresno Page 1 of 2 Printed on 4/29/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: ID19-1767, Version: 1

facilities per a contract entered in March of 2014 and effective through June 30, 2019. The City is
currently in the bidding period for a Request for Qualifications for Animal Control Services that is
scheduled to close June 21, 2019. The proposed Third Amendment will allow the CCSPCA to
continue to provide services and provide the City with time to review proposals and determine next
steps for the animal control services.

BACKGROUND

The current agreement with the CCSPCA has been in effect since March of 2014, since then, the
CCSPCA has continued to provide the City with animal control services including animal control,
pound master, veterinary and animal sheltering services. As the agreement is set to expire on June
30, 2019, staff recommends that the City Council approve the Third Amendment to the Agreement
entered between the City of Fresno and the CCSPCA for a one-year extension of the Agreement with
an option to administratively extend for one additional year. The extension will keep all other terms of
the contract as is, and will base the contract amount upon the Council approved budget. The FY
2020 proposed budget includes $4,233,921 to fund contract, a $245,670 increase from the previous
contract amount of $3,988,251; these increases are due to a change in the minimum wage detailed
in the budget request letter and budget detail from the CCSPCA. The City released a Request for
Qualifications for Animal Control Services on April 11, 2019 which is scheduled to close on June 21,
2019. The Third Amendment will allow the CCSPCA to continue to administer the animal control
services through this RFQ process. Staff recommends that the City Council approve the Third
Amendment to the Agreement entered between the City of Fresno and the CCSPCA.

ENVIRONMENTAL FINDINGS

This is not a project under California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA
Guidelines Section 15378.

LOCAL PREFERENCE

Local preference does not apply because this is an amendment to an existing agreement.
FISCAL IMPACT

The FY 2020 Proposed Budget included $4,233,921 to fund contract through June 30, 2020.
Attachment:

Third Amendment to the Agreement

Animal Control Services PPT

CCSPCA Budget Request Letter
CCSPCA Budget Request Details

City of Fresno Page 2 of 2 Printed on 4/29/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

